
 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

    
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  

  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  

1   Epiphany 4 
  
    9:00 am   Worship  with Holy Communion 
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
  10:30 am   WELCA  
  

2 
      
  
  
  
  
1:30 pm  Rebekah Circle 
                Bible Study 
  

Happy Birthday  

Marvin H! 
  

3 
  
  
10:00 am  Bible Study                  
                 Video  
                 available 
  
  
  

4 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
  
2:45 pm  JAM 
5:15 pm 7-12 Youth Group 
6:15 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:15 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 

5 
  
  
  
  
2:00 pm   
  
  

6 
  
  
  
  

7 
  
 
10:00 am 

8  Epiphany 5 
 
    9:00 am   Worship  with SS Kids Singing 
  10:00 am   WELCA Pie Sale 
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
  10:30 am  ZSJ Church Council Meeting 

9            
  
       
  

10 
       
  

Happy Birthday  

Xavier B  

Trekker W & 

Jackson B! 

11 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
5:15 pm  7-8th Confirmation Class 
6:15 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:15 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 

12       
  
  
2:00 pm    
  
  
  

13    
  
  
  

14 
  
  
  
  
  

Happy Birthday  

Abby S! 

15  Transfiguration 
   
    9:00 am   Worship   
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
   
                

Happy Birthday  

Cassidy E! 

16 
  
  
  
  
  
  
     1:00 pm  

17  
  
  
  

18    
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
  
7:00 pm  Ash Wednesday Worship  
                with Holy Communion 
  
  
  

19          
  
  
  
  2:00 pm   
  
  
  

20 
  
  

21 
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

Happy Birthday  

Hudson G! 

22 Lent 1 
  
    9:00 am   Worship  with Holy Communion led  
                     by ZSJ Praise Team 
  10:15 am   Fellowship/ Sunday School 
  
  
  

23 
  
  
  
  

24 
  
  
  
  

25 
  
8:30 am  ZSJ Quilters 
5:15 pm  Lenten Supper by WELCA 
                7-8th Confirmation Class 
6:00 pm  ZSJ Handbell Rehearsal 
7:00 pm  Midweek Worship 
7:30 pm  ZSJ Chancel Choir  
                Rehearsal 
  
  
  

26 
  
  
  
  
  2:00 pm   

27 
  
  

28 
  
  
  
  
  

@ EWALU, Friday 4 pm– Sat 3 pm 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WORSHIP 
ASSISTANTS: 

Head Usher:  

 

Altar Guild: Lorna M 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

 

      

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  Lector:   Greeters:  Fellowship: 

   

1  Al N    Darwin & Lorna M 

8  Darwin M  Julie G 

15  Darwin M     Bill N 

18, 7 pm Diane W         X          X 

22    5-6th Grade SS Class 

25, 7 pm Diane W        X          X 

  
       

  

  

 

  

 

 
  

  

  

 

  
 

  

  

 

 

 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

 

               

  

  

 

 

 

 

  

  

  Acolyte:   Crucifer:  

  

1  Olivia R   Renner H 

18, 7 pm Lillian W  Sutton W  

22  Eli T   Caleb T 

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

 

   

  
  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  


